10-13-1998



100848189

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Stephen L. Brantley and Tim S. Moo JS Products, Inc. A Nevada Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? □Yes No 5440-B S. Procyon Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89118 3. Nature of Conveyance: **■** Assignment □ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □No □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: September 23, 1998 09/162632 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 22, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 John Edward Roethel 4880 West University Avenue, Suite B3 **■** Enclosed Las Vegas, NV 89103 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account D/05/1998 NVILLARI 00000039 09162632 8. Deposit Account Number: 40.00 DP FC:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the original document John Edward Roethel Name of person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

> PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0446

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we, Stephen L. Brantley, of Las Vegas, Nevada, and Tim S. Moore, of Las Vegas, Nevada, sell and assign to JS Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SOCKET WRENCH WITH ILLUMINATION invention as described in the patent application for United States Patent, filed together with this assignment, together with all rights to said invention throughout the world, and any and all applications for patent or patents therefor, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our interest, and covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, including foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to help said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED: Sept. 23,1998

STEPHEN L. BRANTLE

DATED: 5 2/27 23, 1998

TIM S. MOORE

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss:

COUNTY OF CLARK

This 23 Rd day of SEPTEMBER., 1998, before me personally came the above-named Stephen L. Brantley and Tim S. Moore to me personally known to be the persons who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

**RECORDED: 09/28/1998** 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark JOHN EDWARD ROETHEL Appt. No. 92-3573-1 My Appointment Expires Aug. 24, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0447